

SLP(Crl.)... 4615 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

S.L.P.(Crl)..... of 2003

(From the judgment & order dated 20/09/2002 in Crl.Misc. Modification
Appln. No.103312/02 of the High Court of judicature at Allahabad)

State of U.P. & Ors.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Surendra Kumar Respondent (s)

(With CRMP No.4615/2003 - for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 02/06/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s) Mr R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Learned counse
l for the respondent is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(Neena Verma) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master